Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		N	ame	Execution Date	
Neha Daga				11/02/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	ishi Baid				
Street Address: W-	W-169 Greater Kailash II				
	New Delhi				
State/Country: INDIA					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number: 711		71121	191		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (515)288-1338					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone:515-288-3667Email:patatty@ipmvs.com					
Correspondent Name: McKee, Voorhees & Sease, P.L.C.					
Address Line 1: 801 Grand Avenue					
Address Line 2: Suite 3200					
Address Line 4: Des Moines, IOWA 50309-2721					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			P06714US00 - U014-1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Michael G. Voorhees			
Total Attachments: 1 source=DAGA_P06714US00_PATENT-ASSIGNMENT_03-23-07MGV-KSC#page1.tif					



WHEREAS, NEHA DAGA. of Madhya Padesh, India, having an address of Daga House, Kothi Bazar, Betul, did obtain Letters Patent of the United States for Patent No. 7,112,191, dated September 26, 2006, on a NEEDLE SAFETY DEVICE FOR AN INTRAVENOUS CATHETER APPARATUS AND METHOD OF USE, and

WHEREAS, **RISHI BAID** of New Delhi, India, having an address of W-169 Greater Kailash II, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of Rupees One Thousand Only and other good and valuable consideration (the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged), NEHA DAGA, by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto **RISHI BAID**, the full and exclusive right, in and to the said patent described above and the right to recover for past infringement, said Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said **RISHI BAID**, for his use and benefit, and for his legal representatives, successors or assigns to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent was granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by **NEHA DAGA**, had this assignment and sale not been made.



On this ______day of ______, before me appeared Neha Daga, to me personally known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Witness my hand.

